[Name in full] Shigeyuki Kano

[Present Status]

Director, Department of Tropical Medicine and Malaria, Research Institute, National Center for Global Health and Medicine (NCGM) E-mail: kano@ri.ncgm.go.jp

[Educational Background and Degree]

- 1986.3 Graduated from Gunma University School of Medicine (MD)
- 1991.3 Graduated from PhD Program in Medical Sciences, Parasitology, Gunma University
- 2018.9 Honorary PhD Degree (Honoris Causa) in Tropical Medicine, Mahidol University, Thailand

[Employment Record]

- 1996.4 Associate Professor, Department of Parasitology, Gunma University School of Medicine
- 1998.4 Director, Department of Appropriate Technology Development and Transfer, Research Institute, International Medical Center of Japan (IMCJ), Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare of Japan
- 2010.4~ Director, Department of Tropical Medicine and Malaria,
 Research Institute, National Center for Global Health and Medicine (NCGM)
 (IMCJ was transformed into an Incorporated Administrative Agency and changed its name as NCGM)

(Current Adjunct Position)

- 1999.4~ Professor, Field of International Medicine, Cooperative Graduate School of Comprehensive Human Sciences, Faculty of Medicine, University of Tsukuba, Japan
- 2014.5~ Head, Parasitology Laboratory, Institut Pasteur du Laos, Vientiane, Lao PDR
- 2015.1~ Visiting Professor, College of Public Health, University of the Philippines Manila, the Philippines
- 2016.5~ Visiting Professor, Graduate School of Tropical Medicine and Global Health, Nagasaki University, Japan
- 2016.10~ Board member, Malaria No More Japan (Certified NPO)
- 2017.1 ~ Technical Review Panel (TRP) member of the Global fund
- 2017.4~ Visiting Professor, National Research Center for Protozoan Diseases (NRCPD), Obihiro University of Agriculture and Veterinary Medicine, Japan

[Academic Society Membership]

-President, Japanese Society of Tropical Medicine (2009-2011, 2015-to present)

- -Expanded Board Member, International Federation of Tropical Medicine (IFTM)
- -Board member, The Japanese Society of Parasitology
- -Board member / Secretary General, The Japanese Society of Clinical Parasitology
- -Board member, Japan Association for International Health
- -Board member, Japanese Society of Travel and Health
- -Councilor, The Japanese Association for Infectious Diseases
- -Member, American Society of Tropical Medicine and Hygiene
- -Fellow, Royal Society of Tropical Medicine and Hygiene

[Awards]

- -Young Scientist Award, The Japanese Society of Parasitology, 1992
- -Young Investigator Award, Japanese Society of Tropical Medicine, 1994
- -Koizumi Prize, The Japanese Society of Parasitology, 2010
- -Japanese Society of Tropical Medicine Award of Excellence, 2014
- -Japanese Society of Clinical Parasitology Award, 2018
- -Ichiro Miyazaki Prize, Kaibara Morikazu Medical Science Promotion Foundation, 2019



